series MLD
CONSTRUCTION ELECTRONICS
• 4" Trim ring installation with standard can and • Lamps are connected in parallel. If one lamp fails, one
back plate. or more lamps will continue in operation.
• Three versions available: • Universal 120/277 VAC input for standard battery or
AC unit, or 24 VDC input for remote configuration.
     BB=Unit equipment with self-contained
battery • Power supply delivers regulated current and voltage to

DP
OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: MLDRE15L3W-DPORDERING INFORMATION:
DISTRIBUTOR:220  VFW Avenue, Grasonville, MD 21638
TEL: (410) 827-8300   Fax:(410)827- 8866
Signtex  Inc
LIGHTING
4" Trim Ring
5"
Integral
Hanger Bars
Test Switch &
Status Light (BB Models)
DP= Damp Location
DG= Battery
          Diagnostics
SW= Security Lighting
         with Control
         Switch*
Install MOONLITE™ Series MLD Recessed LED downlight emergency
lighting fixture manufactured by Signtex Inc., available as unit equipment
or as a remote device connected to a central battery power source. Upon
loss of AC building power, lighting will be activated for a minimum of 90
minutes under battery power, in compliance with UL 924 and NFPA LSC
Code 101. In remote configuration, the unit may be specified to operate
continuously for security or night lighting, as required. The battery
charger and power supply shall have universal input of 120/277 VAC, with
brownout and LVD circuit protection. Auto battery diagnostics shall be
available for all models, as specified and shall perform all test functions
specified by UL 924 and NFPA 101.
RE
OPERATION
BB= Battery Backup
RE= Remote with
         Central Battery
          System
AC= AC Supply
         120/277V
15L3
EMERGENCY
POWER RATING
*Models with battery backup and the SW option
may operate in low power Security Lighting mode
when connected to the active building AC supply
and wired according to Installation Instructions. The
security lighting circuit is independent of
emergency lighting and may be switched manually,
by an exterior photocell, or other automatic means.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATIONS:
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
10L2 = 10 Watts / 2 lamp
15L3 = 15 Watts / 3 Lamp
8L2   =  8 Watts AC
12L3 = 12 Watts AC
The Catalog Number for MOONLITE LED fixtures
specifies the number of lamps used:
L2 = Two LED lamps per fixture
L3 = Three LED lamps per fixture
For the total SPR per fixture, multiply the number of
lamps by the power ratings below:
STANDARD:  2 WATTS PER LED
    CUSTOM:  5 WATTS MAX PER LED*
* Varies by Model. Contact factory for information.
SECURITY/NIGHT LIGHTING
POWER RATING (SPR)
Model Mtg. Ht.
Path of Egress Width
SPACING
3 Ft. 6 Ft. 10 Ft.
15 L3 55'9' 50' 40'
9'10 L2 50' 40' 25'
SPACING GUIDE Average Illuminance 1 Fc